(g) Likelihood that the program will continue to operate after state grant funding ends.

(Added by Stats. 1996, Ch. 133, Sec. 3. Effective July 10, 1996.)

  The Board of Corrections may award up to a total of two million dollars ($2,000,000) statewide, in individual grants not
exceeding one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), on a competitive basis to counties to assist in establishing a

multiagency coordinating group or developing a local action plan.

(Added by Stats. 1996, Ch. 133, Sec. 3. Effective July 10, 1996.)

  The Board of Corrections shall create an evaluation design for the Juvenile Crime Enforcement and Accountability